Docket 20180061-EI addlessed recove,y of the tC!COVtfY of 1 $ I.SM reserve balance. No addltlonal raerve Is nlQIIUlC!d here.
NocHnaemental 1torm costs Wffl nave, reco,ded In Storm WortOrden. Estlma1ed cosu from l0-10·18to 12·M8forlhC! NWdlvl$1on 11•

Included In restoration CO$b and removed In non-lnaementlll cmts. Additional non-lnaomental miu were Incurred In othtf months
but could not be estimated since we do not recotded n~ncrementll 11 storm.

13-Monlh Awe,qe Cllndatlon:
Dcrmmbtr
NftlllfY
f'C!brvary
Mitch
April

May

June
J\llv
Aupat
Stptc:mb«r
October
NOW!fflber
Oc!cembtt
13-Month Averago

6

$
s
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
s

41,337,758
40.993.2n
40,648.795
40.304,314
39,959.833
39.filS.351
39,2'10,8'10
38,926.389
38.581.907
38,237,426
37,892,945
37,548,453
37.203,982
39:31o,a10

Docket No. 20190156-EI
Auditor's Report - Storm Cost Recovery Audit

Hurricanes Michael and Dorian
Exhibit DMD-2 , Page 9 of 9

Exhibit 2: Storm Costs By Petitions

Florida f>~blic J}t!li!i~-Complny
St~a:_m Res,tor_'!__d_~~-Costs

DkL No: 20190156-EI
!

ACN: 2019-329-1-2 Acni ACN 2020-108-1-1

Per_9_L f>er (;/~0/20~9-12/31/20_19 _fer~!, __ ~er
Michael Proformas Audit Michael Proformas Total Michael Dorian Proformas Auc6t

I 6/3~2019 12/31/2019 ! 12/31/2019
'Regular Payroll $ 453,239 $ 113,316 $ 566,555 145,739 (113,316) 32,423 $ 598,978 $ 10,218 $ 609,196 I

C>vertime Payroll 469,603 11,827 ~l,430 16,266 (11,827) 4,439 485,869 4,564 490,433
: Payroll Overhead Allocations 285,433 60,039 345,472 84,553 (60,039) 24,515 369,986 1,916 371,902
:_I?ep~rt~nt Cost Allocation 40,4'33 40,433 5,594 5,594 46,027 46,~7
E:mployee E.,cpenses 67,980 67,980. 67,980 9,576 77,555
Contractor Costs 53,266,838 1,259,864 54,526,703 174,821 1,676,605 ' 1,851,426 53,441,659 769,040 2,936,470 57,147,169
-~gistics 1,437,896 1,437,896 3,656 15,000 18,656 1,441,552 298,229 15,000 1,754,781
Fuel 1,441,964 1,441,964 (74) (74) 1,441,890 33,345 1,475,235 ,

'Equipment Rental 232,334 232,334 232,334 232,334
Materials 5,802,187 810,467 6,612,654 749,323 (2,561,788) ( 1,812,465) 6,551,510 13,004 (l, 751,320) 4,813,193
Call Center Costs ~.516 26,516 26,51_6 26,516

. unco neci ible 120,321 120,321 120,321 120,321
Other 129,542 129,542 129,542 35,755 165,298

Sub-total $ 63,774,285 $ 2,255,513 • $ 66,029,799 $ 1,179,880 ${ 1,055,364} $ 124,515, $ 64,954,165 's 1,175,646 $ 1,200,149 $ 67,329,960

·Interest 792,630 754,227 1,546,856 780,067 (752,726) 27,342 1,572,697 17,081 1,501 1,591,279

Sub-total $ 64,566,915 $ 3,009,740 : $ 67,576,655 $ 1,959,947 $( 1,808,090} I $ 151,857 ,$ 66,526,862 $ 1,192,727 $ l,20lz6SO $ 68,921,239 I

:~!ls Qipitalized_Costs (25,881,859) (2,337_J0_9) (28,218,968) ( ! ,516,439) 2,337,109 __ 8~_().6'70 I (2'7_,398.2:98), (27,398,~~8),
: Less Non Incremental Costs (185,182) (185,182) (185,182) 185,182. (0) (185,182); (185,182)

Total $ 38z685,055 s 487,450 , S 391172~05 $ 258~26 $ 714~00 ' $ 972:J!27 $ 38,943~82 s 1!192z727 I s 12201!650 • $ 41,337!759

7

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for a limited proceeding to

recover incremental storm restoration costs,

capital costs, revenue reduction for

permanently lost customers, and regulatory

assets related to Hurricane Michael, by Florida

Public Utilities Company.

DOCKET NO. 20190156-EI

DATED: July 10, 2020

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that the testimony of Debra M. Dobiac on behalf of the staff of the